

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19109/2010

COMMR.OF C.E. CUSTOMS & SER TAX

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S FEDERAL BANK LIMITED

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 19197 of 2010

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 25628 of 2010

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 25633 of 2010

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 25635 of 2010

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 26834-26836 of 2010

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 26837 of 2010

(With office report)

Date: 14/07/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rabindra Kumar Mohanty, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M.P. Vinod, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In SLP(C)No.19109/2010 and batch of cases service of notice is complete and it is recorded that they falls within complete category. No request for steps from any side. Hence, place the matter before the Hon'ble Court, as per Rule.

..2/-

Item No.69

: 2 :

In SLP(C)No.26837/2010 respondent has filed Vakalatnama. Counsel for respondent submits that he does not propose to file any counter affidavit. This is recorded. Hence, place the matter before the Hon'ble Court, as per Rule..

(SUNIL THOMAS)
Registrar